Altivar® 71
Variable speed AC drives
Make way for the evolution!
For 3-phase A.C. motors from 0.5 to 700 HP.
2
Altivar® 71 Drives
The leading edge!
Remarkable performance

(run permissive)
RJ45 port Modbus or CANopen (selectable)
For 20 HP and smaller, add the letter “Z” to the end of the reference for an Altivar 71 to
receive the drive with an LED keypad in place of the LCD keypad.
(1) For single-phase 0.37 to 5.5 kW range, select the next rating up
(Example: 2.2 kW - reference = ATV 71HU30M3).
(2) For single-phase operation, select the next rating up and add a line reactor.
(3) Without EMC filter.
For 100 HP and smaller, add the letter “Z” to the end of the reference for an Altivar 71
to receive the drive with an LED keypad in place of the LCD keypad.
Motor Drive
kW HP Amps References
(LCD keypad included)
Dimensions
W x H x D (inches)
0.37 0.5 3 ATV 71H037M3(1) 5.12 x 9.06 x 6.8
0.75 1 4.8 ATV 71H075M3(1) 5.12 x 9.06 x 6.8
1.5 2 8 ATV 71HU15M3(1) 5.12 x 9.06 x 6.8
2.2 3 11 ATV 71HU22M3(1) 6.1 x 10.24 x 7.24
3 4 13.7 ATV 71HU30M3(1) 6.1 x 10.24 x 7.24
4 5 17.5 ATV 71HU40M3(2) 6.1 x 10.24 x 7.24
5.5 7.5 27.5 ATV 71HU55M3(2) 6.89 x 11.61 x 7.24
7.5 10 33 ATV 71HU75M3(2) 8.27 x 11.61 x 8.27
11 15 54 ATV 71HD11M3X(3) 9.06 x 15.75 x 8.27
15 20 66 ATV 71HD15M3X(3) 9.06 x 15.75 x 8.27
18.5 25 75 ATV 71HD18M3X(3) 9.68 x 16.54 x 8.27
22 30 88 ATV 71HD22M3X(3) 9.68 x 16.54 x 8.27
30 40 120 ATV 71HD30M3X(3) 12.83 x 21.65 x 9.45
37 50 144 ATV 71HD37M3X(3) 12.83 x 21.65 x 9.45
45 60 176 ATV 71HD45M3X(3) 12.83 x 21.65 x 9.45
55 75 221 ATV 71HD55M3X(3) 12.2 x 36.22 x 14.76
75 100 285 ATV 71HD75M3X(3) 13.78 x 40.16 x 14.76
Motor Drive
kW HP Amps References
(LCD keypad included)
Dimensions
W x H x D (inches)
0.75 1 2.3 ATV 71H075N4 5.12 x 9.06 x 6.8
1.5 2 4.1 ATV 71HU15N4 5.12 x 9.06 x 6.8
2.2 3 5.8 ATV 71HU22N4 5.12 x 9.06 x 6.8
3 4 7.8 ATV 71HU30N4 6.1 x 10.24 x 7.24
4 5 10.5 ATV 71HU40N4 6.1 x 10.24 x 7.24
5.5 7.5 14.3 ATV 71HU55N4 6.89 x 11.61 x 7.24
7.5 10 17.6 ATV 71HU75N4 6.89 x 11.61 x 7.24
11 15 27.7 ATV 71HD11N4 8.27 x 11.61 x 8.27
15 20 33 ATV 71HD15N4 9.06 x 15.75 x 8.27
18.5 25 41 ATV 71HD18N4 9.06 x 15.75 x 8.27
22 30 48 ATV 71HD22N4 9.68 x 16.54 x 8.27
30 40 66 ATV 71HD30N4 9.69 x 21.65 x 9.45
37 50 79 ATV 71HD37N4 9.69 x 21.65 x 9.45
45 60 94 ATV 71HD45N4 12.83 x 24.8 x 11.42
55 75 116 ATV 71HD55N4 12.83 x 24.8 x 11.42
75 100 160 ATV 71HD75N4 12.83 x 24.8 x 11.42
90 125 179 ATV 71HD90N4 12.2 x 36.22 x 14.76
110 150 215 ATV 71HC11N4 13.78 x 40.16 x 14.76
132 200 259 ATV 71HC13N4 11.81 x 46.85 x 14.76
160 250 314 ATV 71HC16N4 17.32 x 46.85 x 14.76
200 300 387 ATV 71HC20N4 23.23 x 46.85 x 14.76